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City of Grand Rapids, Minnesota 
$1,225,000 G.O. Utility Revenue Refunding Bonds, Series 2021D 

Proposed Current Refunding G.O. Util Rev Bond 2012D 

Assumes Current Market BQ "AA-" Rates plus 10bps 

Sources & Uses 

 Dated 12/09/2021 |  Delivered 12/09/2021

Sources Of Funds 
Par Amount of Bonds $1,225,000.00

 
Total Sources $1,225,000.00

 
Uses Of Funds 
Total Underwriter's Discount  (1.200%) 14,700.00

Costs of Issuance 38,000.00

Deposit to Current Refunding Fund 1,170,000.00

Rounding Amount 2,300.00

 
Total Uses $1,225,000.00
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City of Grand Rapids, Minnesota 
$1,225,000 G.O. Utility Revenue Refunding Bonds, Series 2021D 

Proposed Current Refunding G.O. Util Rev Bond 2012D 

Assumes Current Market BQ "AA-" Rates plus 10bps 

Debt Service Schedule 

Date Principal Coupon Interest Total P+I Fiscal Total

12/09/2021 - - - - -

08/01/2022 - - 9,452.39 9,452.39 -

02/01/2023 115,000.00 0.500% 7,333.75 122,333.75 131,786.14

08/01/2023 - - 7,046.25 7,046.25 -

02/01/2024 115,000.00 0.650% 7,046.25 122,046.25 129,092.50

08/01/2024 - - 6,672.50 6,672.50 -

02/01/2025 115,000.00 0.800% 6,672.50 121,672.50 128,345.00

08/01/2025 - - 6,212.50 6,212.50 -

02/01/2026 125,000.00 0.950% 6,212.50 131,212.50 137,425.00

08/01/2026 - - 5,618.75 5,618.75 -

02/01/2027 120,000.00 1.150% 5,618.75 125,618.75 131,237.50

08/01/2027 - - 4,928.75 4,928.75 -

02/01/2028 120,000.00 1.300% 4,928.75 124,928.75 129,857.50

08/01/2028 - - 4,148.75 4,148.75 -

02/01/2029 105,000.00 1.450% 4,148.75 109,148.75 113,297.50

08/01/2029 - - 3,387.50 3,387.50 -

02/01/2030 100,000.00 1.500% 3,387.50 103,387.50 106,775.00

08/01/2030 - - 2,637.50 2,637.50 -

02/01/2031 100,000.00 1.600% 2,637.50 102,637.50 105,275.00

08/01/2031 - - 1,837.50 1,837.50 -

02/01/2032 105,000.00 1.700% 1,837.50 106,837.50 108,675.00

08/01/2032 - - 945.00 945.00 -

02/01/2033 105,000.00 1.800% 945.00 105,945.00 106,890.00

Total $1,225,000.00 - $103,656.14 $1,328,656.14 -

Yield Statistics 

 
Bond Year Dollars $7,326.94

Average Life 5.981 Years

Average Coupon 1.4147253%

 
Net Interest Cost (NIC) 1.6153547%

True Interest Cost (TIC) 1.6211773%

Bond Yield for Arbitrage Purposes 1.4081322%

All Inclusive Cost (AIC) 2.1889753%

 
IRS Form 8038 

Net Interest Cost 1.4147253%

Weighted Average Maturity 5.981 Years
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City of Grand Rapids, Minnesota 
$1,225,000 G.O. Utility Revenue Refunding Bonds, Series 2021D 

Proposed Current Refunding G.O. Util Rev Bond 2012D 

Assumes Current Market BQ "AA-" Rates plus 10bps 

Debt Service Comparison 

Date Total P+I Net New D/S Old Net D/S Savings

02/01/2022 - (2,300.00) - 2,300.00

02/01/2023 131,786.14 131,786.14 137,437.50 5,651.36

02/01/2024 129,092.50 129,092.50 135,075.00 5,982.50

02/01/2025 128,345.00 128,345.00 132,712.50 4,367.50

02/01/2026 137,425.00 137,425.00 140,087.50 2,662.50

02/01/2027 131,237.50 131,237.50 137,212.50 5,975.00

02/01/2028 129,857.50 129,857.50 133,992.50 4,135.00

02/01/2029 113,297.50 113,297.50 115,772.50 2,475.00

02/01/2030 106,775.00 106,775.00 112,972.50 6,197.50

02/01/2031 105,275.00 105,275.00 109,872.50 4,597.50

02/01/2032 108,675.00 108,675.00 111,772.50 3,097.50

02/01/2033 106,890.00 106,890.00 108,517.50 1,627.50

Total $1,328,656.14 $1,326,356.14 $1,375,425.00 $49,068.86

PV Analysis Summary (Net to Net) 

 
Gross PV Debt Service Savings..................... 43,628.49

 
Net PV Cashflow Savings @  1.408%(Bond Yield)..... 43,628.49

 
Contingency or Rounding Amount.................... 2,300.00

Net Present Value Benefit $45,928.49

 
Net PV Benefit / $1,268,628.49 PV Refunded Debt Service 3.620%

Net PV Benefit /  $1,170,000 Refunded Principal... 3.926%

Net PV Benefit /  $1,225,000 Refunding Principal.. 3.749%

 
Refunding Bond Information 

 
Refunding Dated Date 12/09/2021

Refunding Delivery Date 12/09/2021
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